Table Tennis England Giveaway Terms and Conditions

Point of the Year 2024 Giveaway

Organiser: This competition is organised by Table Tennis England.

Eligibility: Entry is open exclusively to residents of the United Kingdom. Participants under the age of 18 must obtain consent from a legal guardian to enter.

Nature of the Competition: This is a competition and giveaway organised by Table Tennis England. The prizes include:

- For the Winner of the Point of the Year 2024: Two (2) seated tickets (not floor tickets) to the WTT Feeder Manchester event, valid for either Friday or Saturday at the velodrome arena. The winner will be the individual whose point receives the most public votes.
- For One Random Voter: A replica England table tennis kit, provided by Tees Sport. Tees Sport will handle the shipping of this prize, and delivery will be in line with their delivery policies.

Entry Methods:

• Voters must submit their vote using the form available on tabletennisengland.co.uk/point-of-2024.

Competition Period: The competition begins on Friday, 20th December 2024, and concludes at 09:00 on 30th December 2024.

Prize Terms:

- Prizes are non-transferable, and no cash alternative will be offered.
- Prizes will be sent via post to winners at the address provided in response to the winner notification message.

Selection of Winners:

- Point of the Year Winner: Determined by the highest number of public votes on their clip.
- Random Voter Winner: Selected at random from all eligible comment voters.

Winner Announcement: Winners will be announced on social media and contacted via direct message on the platform through which they entered.

Prize Redemption: Winners must claim their prize by responding via direct message or email within three 7 days of being contacted. Failure to respond will result in forfeiture of the prize, and an alternate winner may be selected.

Data Protection and Marketing:

- Participant data will be stored and processed by Table Tennis England in compliance with the General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR).
- Entrants may be added to Table Tennis England's database and contacted with offers, news, and promotions if they provide marketing consent. Participants can unsubscribe at any time by visiting the unsubscribe link provided in communications.
- For more information, refer to Table Tennis England's Privacy Policy at Table Tennis England Privacy Policy.

Publicity Rights: Winners' names may be used in promotional materials by Table Tennis England.

Liability: Table Tennis England is not responsible for any injuries, incidents, or damages resulting from the use of prizes or any items purchased with vouchers or gift cards provided as prizes.

Rights Reserved: Table Tennis England reserves the right to amend these terms and conditions in the event of unforeseen circumstances. Any changes will comply with UK law. Full terms and conditions are available at Table Tennis England Terms of Use.

Contact Information: For inquiries or complaints, please contact marketing@tabletennisengland.co.uk.

Governing Law: These terms and conditions are governed by the laws of England.